

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 778 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 15, after "shall" and before "at" insert a comma "," and after "appointment"
3 and before the colon ":" insert a comma "," and "meet all of the following qualifications"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 16, delete "Be" and insert "He has been"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 17, delete "Be" and insert "He is"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 19, delete "Be" and insert "He is"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 20, delete "Have" and insert "He has had"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, line 22, delete "Have" and insert "He has"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 2, line 23, delete "Have" and insert "He has"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 4, delete lines 20 through 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

18 "one or more of the following:

19 (1) A complaint received from a person other than an employee of the board.

20 (2) Any report from a law enforcement or federal or state regulatory agency
21 that contains information that supports a conclusion that a violation of this Part, or
22 any rule promulgated pursuant to this Part, may have occurred.

23 (3) The duly adopted motion in an executive session of the board by a
24 two-thirds vote of the members of the board making an affirmative finding that
25 sufficient evidence exists to conclude that a violation of this Part, or any rule
26 promulgated pursuant to this Part, may have occurred."